Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry F. Jones	11/26/2007
Charles M. Leonard	11/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manuli Stretch USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1624 Railroad Ave.
City:	Shelbyville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6602598
Patent Number:	6265055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336889-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky A. Williams

Total Attachments: 3

source=Manuli patent assignment#page1.tif source=Manuli patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0594

500409858

00.00¢ |

source=Manuli patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0595

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terry F. Jones, an individual residing at 7309 Wayside Road, Christiana, Tennessee, 37037, and Charles M. Leonard, an individual residing at 2118 Stillwell Court, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, 37130 (together, "Assignors" and each individually an "Assignor"), are joint-owners of the United States Letters Patent No. 6,602,598, issued August 5, 2003, entitled "Quiet Unwind Stretch Wrap Film" and the United States Letters Patent No. 6,265,055, issued July 24, 2001, entitled "Multilayer Stretch Cling Film" (together, the "Patents" and each individually a "Patent"), and any and all of the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted in respect of any and all inventions covered by either of the Patents, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such Letters Patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said inventions may be filed (collectively, "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Manuli Stretch USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring each Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Assignors to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Rights, Assignee has agreed to (i) pay each of the Assignors the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and (ii) assume certain liabilities of Quintec Films Corporation, the current licensee of the Patents, as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2007, by and among Assignors, Assignee and Quintec Films Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any individual or entity for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Patents and/or Patent Rights. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patents and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors.

Upon said consideration, each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that he will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the rights granted hereunder, and that each Assignor and his successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page]

Afg

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0596 WITNESS my hand this 26th day of November, 2007.

	Terry F. Jones	
	- myt	
SS		

State of TENASSEE)
County of BEDform

On this 26th day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Terry F. Jones, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Molar Public WITNESS my hand this 26th day of November, 2007.

Charles M. Leonard

State of TENNESSEE) ss County of 150 fem)

On this 26th day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles M. Leonard, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Ju. Beard My commission eipines February 4,2009

Aff

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0597

SPOUSAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND CONSENT

Reference is made to that certain Patent Assignment (the "Assignment"), dated as of November 26, 2007, by and among Terry F. Jones ("Principal"), Charles M. Leonard and Manuli Stretch USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"). The undersigned spouse of Principal has read and understands the contents of the Assignment. The undersigned is aware that, pursuant to the Assignment, Principal agrees to assign to Purchaser all his right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights as identified in the Assignment, and that included in such assignment is any interest the undersigned may have in any such Patents or Patent Rights. The undersigned hereby consents to such assignment and all of the other transactions contemplated by the Assignment.

On this 35 day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Mia 550nes to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as his free and woluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

My notary expires 1/20/09

60585170_1

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0598

PATENT